Technical data
Basic data
Series 5
Operating principle Throughbeam principle
Device type Transmitter
Optical data
Operating range Guaranteed operating range
Operating range 0 ... 10 m

LED Display Meaning
1 Green, continuous light Operational readiness
Part number code
Part designation: AAA5d.EE/ ff-GG-hh-I
AAA5 Operating principle / construction:
HT5: diffuse reflection sensor with background suppression
LS5: throughbeam photoelectric sensor transmitter
LE5: throughbeam photoelectric sensor receiver
ET5: energetic diffuse reflection sensor
FT5: diffuse reflection sensor with fading
PRK5: retro-reflective photoelectric sensor with polarization filter
d Light type:
n/a: red light
I: infrared light
Part no.: 50134594 – LS5/X-M8.3 – Throughbeam photoelectric sensor
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG, In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen
eng 2018-04-10
5 / 10
EE Equipment:
1: adjustable range
M: for semi-transparent objects
H: for the detection of transparent films
X: reinforced fading
3: teach-in via button
R: combination product for reflector DTKS 30x50
ff Switching output / function / OUT1OUT2 (OUT1 = pin 4, OUT2 = pin 2):
2: NPN transistor output, light switching
N: NPN transistor output, dark switching
4: PNP transistor output, light switching
P: PNP transistor output, dark switching
X: pin not used
9: deactivation input (deactivation with high signal)
D: deactivation input (deactivation with low signal)
GG Design:
P1: narrow light beam
hh Electrical connection:
n/a: cable, PVC, standard length 2000 mm, 4-wire
M8: M8 connector, 4-pin (plug)
M8.3: M8 connector, 3-pin (plug)
200-M8: cable, PVC, length 200 mm with M8 connector, 4-pin, axial (plug)
200-M8.3: cable, PVC, length 200 mm with M8 connector, 3-pin, axial (plug)
200-M12: cable, PVC, length 200 mm with M12 connector, 4-pin, axial (plug)
M8.1: Snap-in, M8 connector, 4-pin (plug)
I Configuration:
P1: configuration for label detection
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50130842 KD U-M8-3A-
P1-020
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M8, Axial, Female, 3 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 2,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50130844 KD U-M8-3A-
P1-050
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M8, Axial, Female, 3 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 5,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50130845 KD U-M8-3A-
P1-100
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M8, Axial, Female, 3 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 10,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50130846 KD U-M8-3A-
P1-150
Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M8, Axial, Female, 3 -pin